Combhairle Ceantair

LarUladh
Mid Ulster

District Council

14 May 2024

Dear Councillor

You are invited to attend a meeting of the Environment Committee to be held in The
Chamber, Cookstown at Mid Ulster District Council, Council Offices, Burn Road,
COOKSTOWN, BT80 8DT on Tuesday, 14 May 2024 at 19:00 to transact the
business noted below.

Yours faithfully

QAV;«“QJ-J«

Adrian McCreesh
Chief Executive

AGENDA
OPEN BUSINESS

1. Notice of Recording
This meeting will be webcast for live and subsequent broadcast on the

Council's You Tube site

2. Apologies

3. Declarations of Interest
Members should declare any financial and non-financial interests they have in
the items of business for consideration, identifying the relevant agenda item
and the nature of their interest.

4. Chair's Business

Matters for Decision

5. Bus Shelters Update 3-20

6. Dfl Roads Proposal to Mid Ulster District Council — Quarry 21 - 24
Road, Knockloughrim, 40 mph Speed Limit

Matters for Information
7. Minutes of Environment Committee held on 16 April 2024 25-32

8. Update on Sites Managed for Biodiversity 33-38
9. Eco Speak Competition 2024 39 -52
10. Fairtrade Re-certification 53-58
11. Live Here Love Here Small Grants Scheme 2023/24 59 - 68

update


https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC9btn-SYudcZJqqvW4j3wfw/videos?view=2&amp;flow=grid

12.

13.
14.
15.
16.

Northern Ireland Local Authority Collected Municipal Waste 69 - 74

Management (LACMW) Report for October to December
2023

Entertainment Licensing Applications

Building Control Workload

Building Control 23/24 Workload Overview

Dual Language Signage Requests

75-90
91 -96
97 - 100
101 - 120

Items restricted in accordance with Section 42, Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the
Local Government Act (NI) 2014. The public will be asked to withdraw from the
meeting at this point.

Matters for Decision

17.
18.
19.

20.

Cottagequinn Cemetery capital scheme contract award
Connecting Pomeroy Project

Internal Directional Signage and District Road Name
Signage Tender

Procurement Framework for Washroom Services

Matters for Information

21.

22.
23.
24,
25.

Confidential Minutes of Environment Committee held on 16
April 2024

Capital Framework — ICT Contracts Update

Capital Framework — IST Contracts Update

Off-Street Car Parking Update 2023-2024

Structural Engineering Services Update



